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ANNUAL DUES
Individua¥ $15.00
Family $22.50
Student (under 21) $5.00

MEETINGS
2™ Wednesday of month at 7 PM
Truman H.S. Library, 3301 S.
Noland Rd., Independence, MO

July Annual Picnic

September Cemetery Tour

December -  Christmas Party
VISITORS

WELCOME!

Wed. Sept. 20,7 pm

Room 101, Truman Campus
IMPORTANT BOARD MEETING
All MEMBERS invited to attend |

Sat. Sept 23, 9am-Spm - /
Higginsville, Page City, Dover Tour ’

Sat.-Sun. Sept 30-31

Civil War Encampment, Wentzville, Mo.

Sat. Sept 30, 10am-Spm

Austin Bean Eating Day
5 miles north of Austin
Call Faye or Sonny for directions

Wed. October 11, 7pm
CWRTWMo Meeting

Sat.-Sun. Oct. 14-15

Re-enactment at Boonville

[Wed. Oct. 18, Board Meeting, 7pm

Room 101, Truman Campus

|Sat.-Sun. Oct. 21-22
‘ Wyandotte Days, KCK

Sat. Oct. 21, 9am & 1pm

Little BlueTours for the public

$5.00 Tour only, $9.00 with book
Reservations suggested, Call Tim or Sonny
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| return visit to the site

[prove to be interesting

{Civil War enthusiasts.

to do on some of the
pages, such as
determining the date
of dedication and
making sure of the
wording on the
marker or monument.
This may require a

in some cases.

As you might expect,|
there have been some|
surprlses ‘along the
way, mostly in
finding our for whom
some of the chapters|
of the W.R.C. are
named.

I think it is fair to say
this publication will

reading for any area




Union Army Statistics 1861-1865

State In Service  Ranking Casualties
New York 448,850 1st 46,534
Penn. 337,936 2nd 33,183
Ohio 313,180 3rd 35,475
Illinois 259,092 4th 34,834
Indiana 196,363 5th 26,672
Mass. 146,730 6th 13,942
*Missouri 109,111 7th 13,885
Wisconsin 91,327 8th 12,301
Michigan 87,364 Oth 14,753
New Jersey 76,814 10th 5.754
Iowa 16:242 11th 13,001
*Kentucky 75,760 12th 10,774
Maine 70,107 13th 9,398
*Tennessee
Kansas 2,630
Dist. of Col.
Rhode Island
West Va.
Connecticut :
*Maryland 2,982
New Hamp. 4,482
Vermont
*Louisiana 945
Minnesota 2,584
New Mex. Terr.
* Arkansas
*Delaware
California
*Mississippi 78
Colorado |
*North Carolina
*Alabama
Nebraska 239
*South Carolina
*Indian Terr.
*Texas :
*Florida 215
Nevada Terr. 33
Oregon
Dakota Terr.
*Virginia
Washington Terr.
*Georgia
Paid way out 86,724
U.S. Veteran. Reserve. Corp.
U.S. Colored Troops 99,337 36,847

Corps de Afrique (Ala., La., & Ms.)
*=Confederate State

Ranking
Ist
4th
2nd
3rd
5th
7th
8th

10th
6th

13th
Oth

11th
12th

% of Loss Ranking
10.37% 10th
9.82 11th
L1533 9th
13.44 5th
13.58 Tth
9.50 12th
1.2.73 8th
13.47 6th
16.89 2nd
7.49 13th
17.05 Ist
14.22 3rd
1341 4th

(includes 3 from New Jersey)

37.01%

Units  Ranking
393 2nd
383 3rd
315 4th
239 5th
195
165
447
73
76
49
64
80
53
56
54
41
41
37
36
35
31
27
24
il |
19
17
15
12

st
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212

186
30

5 Af.

2'Af.

19 Af.

7 Af,

9 Af.
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