

The Border



Official publication of the Civil War Round Table of Western Missouri, Inc.

September

2000

THE CIVIL WAR ROUND TABLE
OF WESTERN MISSOURI INC.

Year 2000 OFFICERS

President 1st Vice Pres. 2nd Vice Pres. Secretary Treasurer

Historian

Timothy A. Cox Mike Calvert Faye Dennison Bonnie Sommerville Beverly Shaw Toby Giese

Year 2000 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Dr. Gerald Anderson
Robert Benson
Art Kelley
Frances Mason
Robert "Lucky" Mason
Terry McConnell
Charles McCorkendale
Claudetta McCorkendale
Dori Semler
Joel Semler

Sonny Wells

NEWSLETTER EDITOR
Fran Mason 816-796-8954

Paul Tate Karen Wells

MAILING ADDRESS

C.W.R.T. of W. Mo 4947 South Peck Independence, MO 64055

> TELEPHONE (816) 478-8833

Tim (816) 478-8833 Sonny (816) 628-9910 Beverly (816) 478-7648

ANNUAL DUES

Individual \$15.00 Family \$22.50 Student (under 21) \$5.00

MEETINGS

2nd Wednesday of month at 7 PM Truman H.S. Library, 3301 S. Noland Rd., Independence, MO

July - Annual Picnic September - Cemetery Tour

December - Christmas Party

VISITORS WELCOME!

Calendar of Events

Wed. Sept. 13, 7 pm

CWRTWMo Meeting

JACKSON COUNTY ARCHIVES

Sat.-Sun. Sept. 16-17,

Battle of Lexington re-enactment

Wed. Sept. 20, 7 pm

Room 101, Truman Campus

IMPORTANT BOARD MEETING

All MEMBERS invited to attend

Sat. Sept 23, 9am-5pm
Higginsville, Page City, Dover Tour

Sat.-Sun. Sept 30-31
Civil War Encampment, Wentzville, Mo.

Sat. Sept 30, 10am-5pm
Austin Bean Eating Day
5 miles north of Austin
Call Faye or Sonny for directions

Wed. October 11, 7pm
CWRTWMo Meeting

Sat.-Sun. Oct. 14-15
Re-enactment at Boonville

Wed. Oct. 18, Board Meeting, 7pm
Room 101, Truman Campus

Sat.-Sun. Oct. 21-22 Wyandotte Days, KCK

Sat. Oct. 21, 9am & 1pm
Little BlueTours for the public
\$5.00 Tour only, \$9.00 with book
Reservations suggested, Call Tim or Sonny

Update on Book

Vol. VIII No. 9

As of Labor Day over 40 of the 68 pages are written and ready for the pictures to be put into place. There is some editing to do on some of the pages, such as determining the date of dedication and making sure of the wording on the marker or monument. This may require a return visit to the site in some cases. As you might expect, there have been some surprises along the way, mostly in finding our for whom some of the chapters of the W.R.C. are named. I think it is fair to say this publication will prove to be interesting reading for any area

Civil War enthusiasts.

Union Army Statistics 1861-1865

			O	, seath	sties 1001	-1005			
State	In Service	Ranking	Casualties	Ranking	% of Loss	Ranking	Units	Ranking	
New York	448,850	1st	46,534	1st	10.37%	10th	393	2nd	
Penn.	337,936	2nd	33,183	4th	9.82	11th	383	3rd	
Ohio	313,180	3rd	35,475	2nd	11.33	9th	315	4th	
Illinois	259,092	4th	34,834	3rd	13.44	5th	239	5th	
Indiana	196,363	5th	26,672	5th	13.58	7th	195	Jui	
Mass.	146,730	6th	13,942	7th					
*Missouri	100				9.50	12th	165		
	109,111	7th	13,885	8th	12.73	8th	447	1st	
Wisconsin	91,327	8th	12,301	10th	13.47	6th	73		
Michigan	87,364	9th	14,753	6th	16.89	2nd	76		
New Jersey	76,814	10th	5,754	13th	7.49	13th	49		
Iowa	76,242	11th	13,001	9th	17.05	1st	64	expirite.	
*Kentucky	75,760	12th	10,774	11th	14.22	3rd	80		
Maine	70,107	13th	9,398	12th	13.41	4th	53		
*Tennessee	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,,,,,	1241	15.41	7111	56	5 16	
Kansas			2,630				54	5 Af.	
Dist. of Col.			_,==				41		
Rhode Island		- 1					41		
West Va.			Camions				37		
Connecticut			BELL WILLE				36	2 Af.	· .
*Maryland			2,982				35	Tricks, 17 marks N	
New Hamp.	30 1		4,482				31		
Vermont				1111			27		
*Louisiana			945				24	19 Af.	
Minnesota			2,584				21		
New Mex. Terr	marker						19		
*Arkansas							17	7 Af.	
*Delaware California				en Elmin	At As Ages		15		
*Mississippi			70	- 2	includes 3 from	New Jer	.,		
Colorado			78				10	9 Af.	
*North Carolina							8	Agel Boom P	
							8	5.40	
Malanata			239				6	5 Af.	
*South Carolina	QTUE	-		Livery 6	In W LATTY A		5		
*Indian Terr.							4		
The same of the sa							4		
*Florida			215				2	O JAMPINA	
Nevada Terr.			22		1 01 4 5		2		
Oregon					Oct. 18, 1		2		
Dakota Terr.							1 ==	Marketta	
*Virginia	Telsfold						M1 15 d		
Washington Ter	r.						1		
*Georgia							0		
Paid way out	86,724				Oct. 21, 9a Little Blue For				
U.S. Veteran. R	eserve. Cor	p.					212		
U.S. Colored Troops 99,337 36,847 37.01%							186		
Corps de A	frique (Ala	., La., & 1					30		
*=Confederate State									